
Concordia (4-8) -vs- Cal State East Bay (2-3)
02/17/2024 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/17/2024
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT Total
Concordia 3 2 0 2 2 1 10
Cal State East Bay 3 1 1 2 0 0 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:29 CUI G Tamsyn Evezard
1st 3:22 CSUEB G Lola Gill
1st 2:26 CUI G Paige Henson
1st 2:10 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
1st 0:55 CSUEB G Rachel Heredia
1st 0:38 CUI G-E Andie Perreira
2nd 7:29 CSUEB G Alex Andrist
2nd 5:16 CUI G Tamsyn Evezard
2nd 4:25 CUI G Allie Gaetano
3rd 5:25 CSUEB G-E Alex Andrist
4th 6:38 CSUEB G-P Jordan Jarandson
4th 6:22 CUI G Sofia Smith
4th 3:37 CSUEB G-E Audrey Dexter
4th 2:29 CUI G Tamsyn Evezard
OT 1:55 CUI G Abby Mammen
OT 0:26 CUI G Andie Perreira
OT 2:03 CUI G Abby Mammen

Team Statistics

CUI CSUEB
Shots 33 24
Goals 10 6
Assists 9 7
Points 19 13
Exclusions 13 6
Steals 16 8
Sprints 0-1 1-6

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:39 CSUEB E Elise Whitworth
1st 3:34 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
1st 4:13 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
1st 5:29 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
1st 5:52 CSUEB E Hope Grantham
1st 6:49 CSUEB E-P Luna Sarmiento
1st 7:14 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
1st 7:40 CSUEB E-P Kohia Rego
2nd 1:44 CUI E Abby Mammen
2nd 4:14 CUI E Allyson Corbett
2nd 4:30 CSUEB E Elise Whitworth
2nd 5:01 CUI E Allie Gaetano
2nd 6:00 CUI E Andie Perreira
3rd 2:02 CUI E Kailah Peery
3rd 2:13 CSUEB E Kohia Rego
3rd 3:28 CSUEB E Audrey Dexter
3rd 5:08 CSUEB E-P Elise Whitworth
3rd 5:40 CUI E Lily Ensley
3rd 5:52 CUI E Kailah Peery
3rd 7:10 CUI E Tess Henke
4th 1:20 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
4th 3:56 CUI E Allyson Corbett
4th 6:37 CUI E-P Melinna Galbraith
4th 6:45 CUI E Sofia Dominguez
OT 2:31 CSUEB E Rachel Heredia



Individual
 
 
Concordia 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Jaden Soto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Abby Mammen 6 3 0 3 1 0 2 0 0-0
3 Allie Gaetano 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Abigail Hendriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Sofia Dominguez 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 3 0 2 2 1 0 4 0 0-0
7 Julia Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Tamsyn Evezard 3 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0-0
9 Andie Perreira 8 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Allyson Corbett 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0-0
11 Tessa Tavaglione 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Paige Henson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
13 Lily Ensley 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Cecilia Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Sofia Smith 4 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Tess Henke 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
17 Kailah Peery 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Shelby Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 33 10 9 19 13 1 16 0 0-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Jaden Soto 38:00 7 9

Totals 7 9

Cal State East Bay 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Daniela Passoni 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Logan Cherry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Bailey Barlow 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Hope Grantham 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0-0
5 Caroline Vollmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Lola Gill 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Ingrid Rubio Miro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Rachel Heredia 3 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 0-2
9 Jordan Jarandson 3 1 2 3 0 4 0 0 0-0
10 Elise Whitworth 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0-0
11 Raisa Guisado 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Luna Sarmiento 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-1
13 Clare Baty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

14
Tavaya
Martinezcuello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

16 Emily Clapham 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
17 Kohia Rego 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Audrey Dexter 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
20 Alex Andrist 3 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 0-3

Totals 24 6 7 13 6 17 8 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Passoni 38:00 10 15

Totals 10 15


